THROUGH-PENETRATION
FIRESTOP SYSTEMS (XHEZ)

SYSTEMS NO. W—-L-1001
F RATINGS ~ 1,2,3 AND 4 HR (SEE [TEMS 2 AND 3)
T RATINGS ~ 0,1,2,3 AND 4 HR (SEE ITEM 3)
L RATING AT AMBIENT — LESS THAN 1 CFM/SQ FT

FIRE ALARM SYMBOL LIST FIRE ALARM SYSTEM NOTES T N @ INSTALLATION NOTES: SCOPE OF WORK architecture

1. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS AN AUTOMATC g /’i" . 1. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL CONFORM TO THE ADOPTED EDITIONS OF PROVIDE EXPANSION OF AN EXISTING planning
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION CSFM ADDRESSABLE, POWER—LIMITED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. | 3) |- ot THE CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE ARTICLE 760, CALIFORNIA CODE OF ADDRESSABLE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.
| MANUAL PULL STATIONS ARE PROVIDED AT ALL , M REGULATIONS TITLES 19 AND 24, AS APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT, AND i nteriors
_ ' EXITS. SMOKE DETECTORS ARE PROVIDED FOR THE | NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA) STANDARD 72. -
FIRE ALARM REMOTE PANEL 7300-0067:152 | | HVAC SYSTEM AND TO PROTECT THE FIRE ALARM ‘ (NFP) ‘ |
SEMENS MXL PSR-1 (EXISTNG) - | CONTROL UNITS. TR 2. INSTALLATION OF THE SYSTEM SHALL NOT BE STARTED UNTIL DETAILED '
NAC POWER EXTENDER | 7315-0785:162 TYLE 2 4 ; '\@ " PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING CALIFORNIA STATE FIRE MARSHAL | - R ; :
WHEELOCK PS—12/24~8MP (EXISTING) | 2 CLASS B, STHE 4 SLC SYSTEM. A | TN o LISTING NUMBERS FOR EACH COMPONENT OF THE SYSTEM HAVE BEEN | Buntog 1%“30“‘ Assoclates, Inc.
CONTROL MODULE | 7300-0067:146 3. NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUITS ARE CLASS B, v APPROVED BY DSA. | | amrponc! Ave.
SIEMENS TRI-R o STYLE Y. SECTION A—A , 3. A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS NOTICE SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR ANY WALL TYPE F"e'[“?‘}‘tisgg'gzg“fo%g539
(o] DUAL MONITOR MODULE 7300-0067;146 : . - INSPECTION AND/OR TESTING. 4453.
(6] ] SneatoNoR | 4. MOSMLM CONDUIT SIZE TO BE 3/4 FOR FIRE ALARM . 1. WALL ASSEMBLY — THE 1,2,3 OR 4 HR FIRE~RATED GYPSUM WALLBOARD/STUD / | INDICATES [F] 510.445.1005
‘ . ' WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF THE MATERIALS AND IN THE MANNER 4. A STAMPED SET OF APPROVED FIRE ALARM PLANS SHALL BE ON THE JOB SITE FIRE RATED WALL. | F 1 91u4%0.
F MANUAL FIRE ALARM PULL STATION 7150-0067: 036 5. 10% MAXIMUM VOLTAGE DROP AND 80% MAXIMUM DESCRIBED IN THE INDIVIDUAL U300 OR U400 SERIES WALL OR PARTITION DESIGNS AND USED FOR INSTALLATION. ANY DEVIATION FROM APPROVED PLANS, www.BCAincOnline.com
| SIEMENS MSI—108 o - 10% MAXIMUM VOLTAGE DROP AND BO% MAXIMUM IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY AND SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWNG INCLUDING THE SUBSTUTION OF DEVICES, SHALL BE APPROVED BY DSA.
® SMOKE DETECTOR 7272-0067:203 | | CIRCUITS. ‘ | rrosecT . 2007-0731
SIEMENS FP—11 - | | 6. LISTING NUMBERS FOR EACH COMPONENT HAVE A ?mTUEDSRA.'-TEgAALgS{;igﬁgg) 'R SIEEL CHANNEL STUDS. 00D grsuégA¥ozcg§susr | 5. DISCREPANGIES DETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND THE CODE OR RECOGNIZED § comer VeleriaTomss
| . ~ ‘ « L _STUDS. STANDARDS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE INSPECTOR OF
®= | DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR | 3240-0067: 245 %ZZEN;Ngﬁi’i&"%%fYAD%éTUggNTSEO%Z%QEO';Yg%M OF NOM 2 BY 4 IN. LUMBER SPACED 16 IN. O.C. MITH NOM 2 BY 4 IN. LUMBER RECORD. g INTERFACE
SIEMENS AD2-XHR SHALL BE MADE IN THE PRESENCE OF THE DSA EN?/ZL?JE DEEP. CHANNELS SPACED Tri%( moc. 3-5/8 IN. WDE B | 6. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL BE PREPARED BY THE INSTALLER PrernEERIe
PHOTOELECTRIC BEAM DETECTOR | 7260-0067:204 | - INSPECTOR OF RECORD. | - . GYPSUM BOARD® — NOM 1/2 OR 5/8 I, THCK, 4 FT. WOE WTH SOUARE O " AND GVEN TO THE INSPECTOR UPON COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION. ] [i7 Markot Stroet
?ﬁgEgMﬁgg"igkgw @J&?ﬁ”m REFLECTOR 7. UPON COMPLETION OF SYSTEM INSTALLATION, THE | " TAPERED EDGES. THE GYPSUM WALLBOARD TYPE, THICKNESS, NUMBER OF San Francisco, CA 94103
# SYSTEM SHALL BE TESTED IN THE PRESENCE OF ' LAYERS, FASTENER TYPE AND SHEET ORIENTATION SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN 7. ALL FIRE ALARM CIRCUITS ARE CONTINUOUS FROM DEVICE TO DEVICE. SPLICES TEL  415.489.7240
é‘ FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE — # DENOTES CANDELA 7125—0785: 142 AND IN A MANNER ACCEPTABLE TO DSA/PROJECT THE INDIVIDUAL U300 OR U400 SERIES DESIGN IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE : ARE NOT ALLOWED UNLESS IN COVERED JUNCTION BOXES ON APPROVED ] FAX 415.480.7289
: ~ D AR Y o o LOUEMEN | INULUDIG 4 - CONNECTIONS BE SOLDERED (RESIN-CORE SOLDER), CRIMPED IN METAL |
- _ | : " ETER” | 2. THROUGH PENETRANT — ONE METALLIC PIPE, CONDUIT OR TUBING INSTALLED ~ - » CRI | '
B | FIRE ALARM STROBE — 4 DENOTES CANDELA 7125-0785: 141 i L T DL o A EST EITHER CONCENTRICALLY OR ECCENTRICALLY WITHIN THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM. THE SLEEVES, ENCAPSULATED WITH AN EPOXY RESIN OR JOINED BY WIRE NUTS. ARCHITECT ENGINEER
WHEELOCK RSS—24MCW " RESULTS PER THE NFPA 72 *RECORD OF : ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN PIPE, CONDUIT OR TUBING AND PERIPHERY OF OPENING WHEN SOLDER OR CRIMPED METAL SLEEVES ARE USED, THE JUNCTION MUST BE |
W | COMPLETION® TO ARCHITECT. DSA. PROUECT ~ SHALL BE MIN OF 0 IN. (POINT CONTACT) TO MAX 2 IN. PIPE, CONDUIT OR TUBING INSULATED WITH A HIGH GRADE ELECTRICAL TAPE AS SOUND AS THE ORIGINAL
9 FIRE ALARM HORN 7125-0785:142 TO BE RIGIDLY SUPPORTED ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL ASSEMBLY. THE FOLLOWING INSULATING JACKET. CONTINUITY OF THE SHIELD MUST BE MAINTAINED.
- WHEELOCK NH-24 , | | ?5;58;9{5 OWNER, AND TO THE LOCAL FIRE | TYPES AND SIZES OF METALLIC PIPES, CONDUITS OR TUBING MAY BE USED:
) gt\s;ac?xggsa DAMPER NA & THE "END OF LINE RESISTANGE® FOR EACH GIRGUIT A. STEEL PIPE — NOM 24 IN. DIAM. (OR SMALLER), SCHEDULE 10 (OR HEAVER) |
- | - ' . ! 8. NUMBER ADJACENT TO- ADDRESSABLE DEVICES -INDICATES -SLC§. AND.ADDRESS. - -~ - -
] | | - SHALL BE TESTED IN THE PRESENCE OF THE | - 4 NUMBER ADJACENT TO NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES INDICATES CIRCUIT NUMBER AND
MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER | NA PROJECT INSPECTOR AND SHALL NOT EXCEED A B. IRON PIPE — NOM 24 IN. DIAM. (OR SMALLER), SERVICE WEIGHT (OR HEAVIER) DEVICE SEQUENCE, EG., NAT-7 IS THE 7TH DEVICE ON CIRCUIT A1.
24 VDC BY OTHERS : : MAXIMUM OF 10% OF THE 24 VOLT SYSTEM. EACH _ CAST IRON SOIL PIPE, NOM 12 IN. DIAM. (OR SMALLER) OR CLASS 50 (OR ’
o v s " E el S S PG B xRS P
' BY OTHERS | | | | VOLTAGES, SEE NFPA 72, LOOP RESISTANCE. THIS | " C. CONDUIT — NOM & IN. DIAM. (OR SMALLER) STEEL CONDUIT OR NOM 4 IN. | S %%@EAQ’@ART,‘QA?‘ TH,SSSOUND NBOET Dslgngsm F’gll? i"N‘Y""gm"gg“nggog;“Ei.o
: SECTION REQUIRES THAT ALL INITIATING AND DIAM. (OR SMALLER) STEEL ELECTR!CAL METALLIC TUBING. . MEET THIS REQUIREMENT, THE FIRE ALARM SIGNAL USED To' NOTIFY BUILDING 1. This sheet s part of a set and is not to be used alone. _
@’ g?LgEmgAﬁgPER SWITCH NA : INDICATING (NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE) CIRCUITS TO : e OCCUPANTS OF THE NEE’D TO EVACUATE (LEAVE THE BUILDING) SHALL MATCH , @ 2. Tthais sheesss notttobeused for%]on%trucﬂon unl%s& thet:&cgré%ct'
: D. - an
| BE MEASURED AND RECORDED. D §g§§g§ gg::g NOM 6 IN. DIAM. (OR SMALLER) TYPE L (OR HEAVIER) EXISTING SOUND & PATTER. 5 ?ndr!ggte sdfﬁ:gfg&ﬁ%%eas ?&uggggo:gm cgosn X
9. PENETRATIONS OF ALL FIRE-RESISTIVE T:;JALLS SHALL © COPPER PIPE — NO " (R J REGULAR (OR HEAVIER) 2 3. Thesoplans nd prins hrech aafes?osrtrgsnée:;sﬁ%fss;gxg&,
BE PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE - COPPER PIPE — NOM 6 IN. DIAM. (OR SMALLER) REGULAR (OR HEAVIE | 10. AREA SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL NOT BE LOCATED CLOSER THAN & only. Reproduction andior distbution without th
CALIFORNIA BUIDING CODE. COPPER PIPE. 30" FROM: 8 ilon oomeontof e rchiect i rmition 0 P
10. ALARM INDICATING DEVICES OF A FIRE ALARM 3. FILL, VOID OR CAVITY MATERIAL* — CAULK OR SEALANT — MIN 5/8, 1—1/4, 1-7/8 {a.) THE DOOR TO A KITCHEN OR A BATHROOM CONTAINING 4. Copyright Bunton Clifford Associates, 2007
SYSTEM INTENDED TO ALERT ALL OCCUPANTS SHALL AND 2-1/2 IN. THICKNESS OF CAULK FOR 1, 2, 3 AND 4 HR RATED ASSEMBLIES, A TUB OR SHOWER.
ABBREVIATIONS CAUSE A LEVEL OF AUDIBILTY OF NOT LESS THAN | RESPECTIVELY, APPLIED WITHIN ANNULUS, FLUSH WITH BOTH SURFACES OF WALL. (b.) SUPPLY REGISTERS OF A FORCED AIR HEATING OR | REVARKG BATE
| 15 dBA ABOVE THE AVERAGE AMBIENT NOISE MIN 1/4 IN. DIAM. BEAD OF CAULK APPLIED TO GYPSUM BOARD/PENETRANT COOLING SYSTEM.
LEVELS OR 5 dBA ABOVE THE MAXIMUM SOUND « INTERFACE AT POINT CONTACT LOCATION ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL. THE HOURLY F Q /A ADDENDUM NO. 1 | 09/18/09
(E) = EXISTING LEVEL HAVING A DURATION OF 60 SECONDS RATING OF THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM IS DEPENDANT UPON THE HOURLY FIRE RATING 11. ALL EXTERIOR AND UNDERGROUND CONDUIT SHALL BE WATERTIGHT. ] A
(WP) = WEATHERPROOF WHICH-EVER IS GREATER. MEASURED 5 ABOVE THE OF THE WALL ASSEMBLY IN WHICH IT IS INSTALLED, AS SHOWN IN THE FOLLOWING Foa oo
FLOOR. AMBIENT NOISE LEVELS MEANS THE LEVEL TABLE. THE HOURLY T RATING OF THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM IS DEPENDENT UPON THE 12. AL WIRING SHALL BE IN CONDUIT. f AST — | . A
AT CAN BE NORMALLY EXPECTED WHEN THE TYPE OR SIZE OF THE PIPE OR CONDUIT AND THE HOURLY FIRE RATING OF THE At b Z
FACILITY. BUILDING. ROOM. OR AREA IS FUNCTIONING WALL ASSEMBLY IN WHICH IT IS INSTALLED, AS TABULATED BELOW: 1 B
UNDER NORMAL OPERATING OR WORKING CONDITIONS z A
(NFPA 72, SEC. 7.4.2). 2
MAX PIPE OR ANNULAR 'F RATING, T RATING, = A
11. THE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL ACTIVATE A MEANS OF . CONDUIT DIAM, IN.|  SPACE, IN. HOUR HOUR
WARNING TO ALERT THE HEARING IMPAIRED. 1 0 10 3/16 1 OR 2 0+, 1 OR 2
FLASHING VISUAL WARNINGS SHALL HAVE A FLASH 1 1/4 70 1/2 3 OR 4 3 0OR 4
RATE NOT EXCEEDING 2 FLASHES PER SECOND (2 ry 070 1/4 T OR 2 5 A
HZ) NOR BE LESS THAN ONE FLASH PER SECOND (1 5 74 70 173 S OR 4 5 A
HZ). STROBE SIGNALING DEVICES FOR THE HEARING 5 3/16 70 3/8 TOR 3 5
IMPAIRED SHALL BE STATE FIRE MARSHAL APPROVED e
AND LISTED (NFPA 72, SEC. 7.5.2). STROBES SHALL | @
BE SYNCHRONIZED. +WHEN COPPER PIPE 1S USED, T RATING IS O HOUR. = @ os2 v e 08/29/08
3M COMPANY — CP 25WB+CAULK OR FB—3000 WT SEALANT. % @ psasackcrec 01122109
* BEARING THE UL CLASSIFICATION MARKING. ‘ ‘ . % .W 09/18/09
'FIRE ALARM ADDRESS LEGEND | > O sy
- FILE NO. 41—C1
IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
HORN/  STROBE | -
AR oy DEVICE ADDRESS |
Py » WHERE: X = LOOP NUMBER | 01— 110074
| : | ' _ = DEVICE ADDRESS ‘ ‘
0K @ : ~ i AC FLs ss
i ' : ‘ : ' DATE.

" FIRE ALARM SYSTEM OPERATIONAL MATRIX " ' [ | * _ |
ALARM ‘ TROUBLEJSUPERVISORY MISC. | | NAO;FI:Egsb "g-;éiz ng' N p— | BUILDINGS 5 & 6

] o , - w RENOVATIONS

FROM CEILING _ : , +48" AF.F.

FLOOR | San Mateo County Communit
| WIRE SCHEDULE | | | College Dystnct Y

1 MOUNT[NG HEIGHT REQU'REMENTS | A |1 PAR $16 TMSTED AND SHIELDED

NO SCALE ’ B |1 PAR #12

CAUSE

SPQ M ETECT

DESIGNATED LEVEL ELEV LOBBY

f
emie ‘ § FIRE ALARM MONITORING NOTE
)

' | NOTE: LETTER DESIGNATION INDICATES CABLE TYPE. NUMBER OF '
OTHER THAN DESIGNATED LEVEL e & o 0/ 0 ® @ 0 AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL TRANSMIT THE ALARM, SUPERVISORY | HASH MARKS INDICATES QUANTITY OF CABLES. E.G., —H—, | BID ADDENDA
ELEV LOBBY SMOKE DETECTOR AND TROUBLE SIGNALS TO AN APPROVED SUPERVISING STATION AS REQUIRED INDICATES TWO, #18 TSP CABLES. A

BY NFPA 72 AS AMENDED BY ARTICLE 91. THE SUPERVISING STATION SHALL BE
LISTED AS EITHER UUFX OR UUJS BY UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY OR SHALL

QL ELEV MECH ROOM SMOKE DETECTOR| @ | @ | @ (@@ (@ | @ | MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF FACTORY MUTUAL RESEARCH APPROVAL STANDARD | | v oF TP ES Y C
S in et diatbnteindd Wil Bl | 3011. SUPERVISION OF SYSTEM AND LEASED TELEPHONE LINES SHALL BE - |
DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR e o/ 0/ 06 ® & & ® @ | | ARRANGED BY OWNER. = | | A - /{ v ss
| | APPLN -
PHOTOELECTRIC BEAM DETECTOR | @ |® | ® | @/ @ | @ | ® | ‘ LNO. LL00T Y pare" 2 /Z/ 7 / /6
MANUAL PULL STATION | (SN IR AN AN BN BN
FIRE SPRINKLER WATER FLOW el(e|o]e

- FIRE SPRINKLER VALVE TAMPER | | | | ® | @ _ | | o " | - | ’ . | CANADA COLLEGE
SYSTEM SLENCE | - | | |e | IR | - | | 4200 Farm Hill Boulevard
SYSTEM RESET | k ] NN | ® | __ 3 - | . | - | | - - " - Redwood Clty, CA 94061
POWER FAILURE , | | | : DRAWlNG lNDEX P — -
oR-GROOS) O BTIHON | - | : | | - FIRE ALARM SYMBOL LIST,

OR SIGNAL CIRCUITS : ' ) FAO.1 FIRE ALARM SYMBOL LIST, NOTES, MATRIX & DRAWING INDEX

| ' | , : | FA3.1 FIRE ALARM PLAN — FIRST FLOOR \lOTES, MATR]X &
\ 4» | | ‘ _ | o | | | FA3.2 FIRE ALARM PLAN — SECOND FLOOR | DR AWING INDEX

FA3.3 FIRE ALARM PLAN — THIRD FLOOR
FA4.1 FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM AND CALCULATIONS
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